# Fiber Bragg Grating Sensor

## **Applications**

- Civil engineering SHM (bridges, tunnels, buildings)
- •Oil & Gas (platform SHM)
- Transportation (railway, roadways)
- Energy (wind turbines, pipelines, nuclear reactors)

### **Key Features**

- •High tensile strength
- •EMI immunity
- Explosion proof
- Small size & weight
- Absolute Measurement
- Requires no calibration
- Cascaded capability
- •Good performance cost ratio

# Technica SA

# Easy to use

Our fiber Bragg grating (FBG) technology which is recognized as the most promising and successful optical fiber sensing technology. Installation is easy as FBG sensors is mounted using conventional techniques and is designed for use a single of in series as part of a FBG array of sensors



### **Specifications**

Parameter	Unit	Specifications	Remark
Wavelength	nm	1460 to 1620	Other wavelength available upon request
Wavelength Tolerance	nm	+/- 0.5	+/- 0.25 (optional)
Reflectivity	%	1 to 99	-
Reflection FWHM	nm	0.1 to 1	-
FBG Length	mm	1 to 24	-
Sidelope suppression ratio	dB	Min. 15	-
Fiber Type	-	SMF-28, Polyimide coated fiber, PM fiber	-
Recoat	-	Acrylate, polyimide	-
Pull Strength	kpsi	Min. 100	150, 200 kpsi (optional)
Optical Connector	-	FC/APC,FC/UPC	Others available upon request

Ordering info : SFBG-

:Reflectivity. :Wavelength. :Bandwidth : Connector type A:FC/APC, B:FC/UPC, C: Specify ,0:None

日本デバイス株式会社



担当

平田 taeko@j-device.com

URL

www.j-device.com

TEL 03-6262-3424 FAX 03-6800-5883